# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM732894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 007552 Frame 0355. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger.		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900683557		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Media, Inc.		11/30/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Horizon Media New York LLC		
Street Address:	745 Fifth Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10151		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77564926	HORIZON MEDIA
Serial Number:	85225811	EDEN ROAD TRADING
Serial Number:	85225816	EDEN ROAD TRADING
Serial Number:	85272352	SCOUT SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85389350	SCOUT SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85478626	BUSINESS IS PERSONAL
Serial Number:	86540130	VOYAGER EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	86950721	WORDSWORTH & BOOTH
Serial Number:	87353119	HORIZON NEXT
Serial Number:	88316462	HORIZON BIG
Serial Number:	88715894	BLUE HOUR STUDIOS
Serial Number:	88764564	NIGHT MARKET HORIZONS
Serial Number:	90210005	HORIZON SWIVEL
Serial Number:	90210015	HORIZON SWIVEL
Serial Number:	90791266	HORIZON MEDIA
Serial Number:	90791303	HORIZONMEDIA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 007730 FRAME: 0904

900699100

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** bnatter@haugpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Ben Natter
Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A126-27.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juan Villazon
SIGNATURE:	/Juan Villazon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2022

Total Attachments: 10 source=7552-0355#page1.tif source=7552-0355#page2.tif source=7552-0355#page4.tif source=7552-0355#page5.tif source=7552-0355#page6.tif source=7552-0355#page7.tif source=7552-0355#page8.tif source=7552-0355#page8.tif

source=CoverSheet (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007730 FRAME: 0905

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM706526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900673069

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Media, Inc.		11/30/2021	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HORIZON MEDIA LLC
Street Address:	75 Varick Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

		,
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90791303	HORIZONMEDIA
Serial Number:	90791266	HORIZON MEDIA
Serial Number:	90210015	HORIZON SWIVEL
Serial Number:	90210005	HORIZON SWIVEL
Serial Number:	88764564	NIGHT MARKET HORIZONS
Serial Number:	88715894	BLUE HOUR STUDIOS
Serial Number:	88316462	HORIZON BIG
Serial Number:	87353119	HORIZON NEXT
Serial Number:	86540130	VOYAGER EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	86950721	WORDSWORTH & BOOTH
Serial Number:	85272352	SCOUT SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85389350	SCOUT SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85478626	BUSINESS IS PERSONAL
Serial Number:	85225816	EDEN ROAD TRADING
Serial Number:	85225811	EDEN ROAD TRADING
Serial Number:	77564926	HORIZON MEDIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007730 FRAME: 0906

900673943

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** bnatter@haugpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Ben Natter
Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A126-27.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juan Villazon
SIGNATURE:	/Juan Villazon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=HORIZON MEDIA LLC - NY - MERGER#page1.tif source=HORIZON MEDIA LLC - NY - MERGER#page2.tif source=HORIZON MEDIA LLC - NY - MERGER#page3.tif source=HORIZON MEDIA LLC - NY - MERGER#page4.tif source=HORIZON MEDIA LLC - NY - MERGER#page5.tif source=HORIZON MEDIA LLC - NY - MERGER#page6.tif source=HORIZON MEDIA LLC - NY - MERGER#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007730 FRAME: 0907

# NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, STATE RECORDS AND UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

#### FILING RECEIPT

**ENTITY NAME:** 

HORIZON MEDIA LLC

**DOCUMENT TYPE:** 

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**ENTITY TYPE:** 

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

DOS ID:

6335388

FILE DATE:

11/30/2021

FILE NUMBER:

211130001666

TRANSACTION NUMBER:

202111300001438-400661

**EXISTENCE DATE:** 

11/30/2021

**DURATION/DISSOLUTION:** 

PERPETUAL

COUNTY:

NEW YORK

SERVICE OF PROCESS ADDRESS:

C/O HORIZON MEDIA NEW YORK LLC ATTN: SCOTT HAZLETT

75 VARICK STREET 16TH FL.,

NEW YORK, NY, 10013, USA

FILER:

LOEB & LOEB, LLP

345 PARK AVENUE,

NEW YORK, NY, 10154, USA

**SERVICE COMPANY:** 

COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

SERVICE COMPANY ACCOUNT:

26

You may verfiy this document online at:

http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

**AUTHENTICATION NUMBER:** 

100000697790

TOTAL FEES:	\$220.00	TOTAL PAYMENTS RECEIVED:	\$220,00
FILING FEE:	\$60.00	CASH:	\$0.00
CERTIFICATE OF STATUS:	\$0.00	CHECK/MONEY ORDER:	\$0.00
CERTIFIED COPY:	\$10.00	CREDIT CARD:	\$0.00
COPY REQUEST:	\$0.00	DRAWDOWN ACCOUNT:	\$220.00
EXPEDITED HANDLING:	\$150.00	REFUND DUE:	\$0.00

TRADEMARK

# STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for HORIZON MEDIA, INC., File Number 211130001667 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Acting Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on November 30, 2021.

Brendan C. Hughes

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Brandon C Higher

Authentication Number: 100000697791 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at <a href="http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov">http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov</a>

TRADEMARK REEL: 007730 FRAME: 0909 COGENCYGLOBAL - 26

New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records
and Uniform Commercial Code
Albany, NY 12231

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

HORIZON MEDIA, INC.
(Insert name of Damestic Entity)

#### INTO

#### HORIZON MEDIA NEW YORK LLC

(Insert name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name (and if the name has been changed, the name under which it was formed) and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each domestic limited liability company or other domestic business entity that is to merge is: (i) Horizon Media, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of New York; and (ii) Horizon Media New York LLC, which is formed under the laws of New York.

SECOND: For each domestic limited liability company and domestic other business entity, the date when its initial articles of organization or formation document was filed with Department of State is: (i) Horizon Media, Inc., Certificate of Incorporation filed on December 9, 1988, and (ii) Horizon Media New York LLC, Articles of Organization filed on November 24, 2021.

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is: Horizon Media New York LLC.

FOURTH: The Articles of Organization of the surviving corporation shall be amended to change the name of the company as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Company is Horizon Media LLC."

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by the domestic limited liability company and other domestic business entity that is a party thereto.

SIXTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the surviving limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or without this state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the limited liability company served upon him or her is: c/o Horizon Media New York LLC, 75 Varick Street, 16th Floor, New York, NY 10013, attention Scott Hazlett.

21351791.2 222324-10019 Horizon Media NY Certificate of Merger

> Filed with the NYS Department of State on 11/30/2021 Filing Number: 211130001666 DOS ID: 6335388

SEVENTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company.

EIGHTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant to such agreement.

21351791.2 222324-10019 Harizon Media NY Certificate of Merger

> Filed with the NYS Department of State on 11/30/2021 Filing Number: 211130001666 DOS ID: 6335388

> > TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, have subscribed this certificate and do hereby affirm the foregoing as true under the penalties of perjury, this 29th day of November, 2021.

HORIZON MEDIA, INC.

HORIZON MEDIA NEW YORK LLC

By: Horizon Media Holdings LLC, its member

Executive Officer and President

By:

Vincent O'Toole, Manager

21351791 222324-10019 Horizon Media NY Certificate of Merger

> Filed with the NYS Department of State on 11/30/2021 Filing Number: 211130001666 DOS ID: 6335388

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, have subscribed this certificate and do hereby affirm the foregoing as true under the penalties of perjury, this 29th day of November, 2021.

HORIZON MEDIA, INC.

HORIZON MEDIA NEW YORK LLC

William Koenigsberg, Chief
Executive Officer and President

By: Horizon Media Holdings LLC, its member

21351791 222324-10019 Havings Media NY Certificate of Memor

> Filed with the NYS Department of State on 11/30/2021 Filing Number: 211130001666 DOS ID: 6335388

CURRENCYGLOBAL - 26

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

HORIZON MEDIA, INC.

INTO

#### HORIZON MEDIA NEW YORK LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filed by:

Loeb & Loeb, LLP 345 Park Avenue New York, NY 10154

NOTE: This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filling a certificate of merger with a domestic business entity into a domestic limited liability company survivor. The certificate must be signed on behalf of each entity. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores. The Department of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.

EU: 1997 SO PM (2) 1997 (Let new out)

21351791.2 222324-10019 Horizon Media NY Certificate of Merger

> Filed with the NYS Department of State on 11/30/2021 Filing Number: 211130001666 DOS ID: 6335388

> > **TRADEMARK**